
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2028
ANSWERED ON:09.03.2015
LINKING OF INTERNATIONAL FLIGHTS TO DOMESTIC CENTRES
Singh Shri Ravneet

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has formulated or proposes to formulate a plan to link international flights to domestic centres; 

(b) if so, the details thereof along with its advantages; and 

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION (Dr Mahesh Sharma) 

(a): No Madam. 

(b): Does not arise. 

(c): The international flights to our international Airports are linked to domestic destinations through appropriate codeshares and
domestic carriers. 
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